OMB NO. 0001-0011 (0xp.4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1012	53318ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): TODD RADVANSKY	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1000 1110 11110111	Name: TODD RADVANSKY	
MARIA STEWART	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	22/2	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 0 0 0	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8575 APPLE HILL ROAD	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: CHAGRIN FALLS State: OH ZIP: 44023	
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: NOVEMBER 11, 1999	
		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
091472514 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:LITMAN_LAW_OFFICES, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: FILE NO. 17644.00		
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035	Deposit account number:	
CRYSTAL CITY STATION	o. Deposit account number.	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000192 09472514 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP)		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document. JOHN R. WENZEL, REG. NO. 24.768 DECEMBER 27, 1999		
JOHN R. WENZEL REG. NO. 24,768		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	16	
. 5		

PATENT REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0255 STANLEY J. CHADIM 2537 MAPLEVIEW LANE WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OH 44094

FLORENCE T. CHADIM 2537 MAPLEVIEW LANE WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OH 44094

1

PATENT
1 REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by TODD RADVANSKY, an individual of 8575 Apple Hill Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023, and by MARIA STEWART, an individual of 8575 Apple Hill Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 (singly and jointly referred to herein as "Assignors").

This Assignment is made to TODD RADVANSKY, an individual of 8575 Apple Hill Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023, and to STANLEY J. CHADIM, an individual of 2537 Mapleview Lane, Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44094, and to FLORENCE T. CHADIM, an individual of 2537 Mapleview Lane, Willoughby Hills, Ohio 44094 (singly and jointly referred to herein as "Assignees").

This Assignment is made with reference to the following facts:

- A. Assignors are the owners of a certain U.S. Patent Application for an invention titled "GARBAGE CONTAINER" being filed herewith ("Patent Application").
- B. Assignors desire to transfer and convey to Assignees, and Assignees desire to receive and acquire from Assignors, the entirety of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) cash in hand paid by Assignees to Assignors, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which consideration is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors do hereby and herewith assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignees all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and to any and all patents issuing therefrom, and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and to the invention shown and described in the Patent Application, together with any and all reissues of any or all patents issuing from the Patent Application, all to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignees (as well as the respective successors and assigns of each Assignee party), to the full end of the term or terms of any and all patents issuing from the Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by Assignees (as well as the respective successors and assigns of each Assignee party) to the end of the term or terms for which all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application are granted or reissued, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past

Page One of Four

PATENT
' REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0257

infringement of all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use (and for the use of the respective successors and assigns of each Assignee party).

Assignors covenant and agree that he/she/they will at any time on request execute and deliver to Assignees any and all documents and papers as may be necessary or desireable to perfect in Assignees the interests herein conveyed, and further covenant and agree that he/she/they will communicate and cooperate with Assignees to the extent necessary for Assignees to have and enjoy to the fullest extent the interests herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignors, in his/her/their individual capacity and capacities, have hereunto set his/her/their hand and seal:

	TODO RADVANSKY, Assignor
STATE OF OHIO)
CITY/COUNTY OF LAKE)
aforesaid hereby state that befo person known to me or proved to me RADVANSKY and affixed his above acknowledging same to be his very aday of November, 1999. THERESAE	e to be the above signed TODI signature in my presence,
٢	Maria STEWART, Assignor
STATE OF OHIO)
CITY/COUNTY OF LAKE)

Page Two of Four

aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed MARIA

I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction

PATENT 'REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0258

AATON 1

STEWART and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be her very act and deed, all on this 30 day of November, 1999. My commission expires: THERESA BATTON LORS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CHILD - LAKE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES COT. 14, 2001
TODD RADVANSKY, Assignee, hereby and herewith accepts this assignment, effective as of the date first above written, with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto, to have and to hold for all lawful purposes to the fullest extent permitted by law.
TODE KADVANSKY, Assignee (SEAL)
STATE OF OHIO
CITY/COUNTY OF LAKE
I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed TODD RADVANSKY and affixed his above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be his very act and deed, all on this day of November, 1999. My commission expires: THE DEST IN THE DESTINATION THE
STANLEY J. CHADIM, Assignee, hereby and herewith accepts this assignment, effective as of the date first above written, with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto, to have and to hold for all lawful purposes to the fullest extent permitted by law. (SEAL) STANLEY J. CHADIM, Assignee
STANLEY J/ CHADIM, Assignee
STATE OF OHIO)
CITY/COUNTY OF
I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction

aforesaid hereby state that before me personally appeared the

Page Three of Four

PATENT 'REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0259

person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed STANLEY J. CHADIM and affixed his above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be his very act and deed, all on this day of November, 1999. My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHIO - LAKE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES CCT. 14, 2001 FLORENCE T. CHADIM, Assignee, hereby and herewith accepts this assignment, effective as of the date first above written, with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto, to have and to hold for all lawful purposes to the fullest extent permitted by law. STATE OF OHIO CITY/COUNTY OF I the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction hereby state that before me personally appeared the person known to me or proved to me to be the above signed FLORENCE T. CHADIM and affixed her above signature in my presence, acknowledging same to be her very act and deed, all on this of day of November, 1999.

Notary Public

THERESA BATTON LORS

NOTALLY EVENUE, STATE OF CHIO - LAFA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPRES COT. 14, 2001

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

Page Four of Four

PATENT REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0260